
SKYLARK WORLD SCHOOL, LUCKNOW
Syllabus for Class: I
Session: 2025-2026
Subject: ENGLISH

TERM
Month

No. of
working
Days

Chapter No. and Name Sessions per
chapter

Total
Sessio
ns in a
month

TERM-I
April

23 Literature

Chapter-1 –A Giant’s Cake

Chapter-2 -Our Favourite Things To Do

The Alphabet Game Poem(SE)

Grammar

Naming words

8

8

7

23

May
15 Chapter-3 - Please ,Thank You and Pardon

Me

One and many (SE)

Capital Letters and full Stop

5

5

4

14

MAY(PERIODIC ASSESSMENT-I)

July
27 Literature

Chapter -4-Little Painters

ART INTEGRATION(SE)

Grammar

Pronoun (SE)

(Picture Composition,Reading
Comprehension)

13

13

26

JULY (PERIODIC ASSESSMENT-II)



August
23 Literature

Chapter -5- The Greedy Monkey

Grammar

Verb

This is,That is

These are,Those are

7

7

7

21

September 24 Literature

Ch-6-Brand New Ball

SPORTS INTEGRATION(SE)

Grammar

Opposites

A,An

(Picture Composition,Reading
Comprehension)

11

10

21

SEPTEMBER (PERIODIC ASSESSMENT-III)

TERM-II October 20 Literature

Chaptet-7- Papa,What’s for Lunch?

Grammar

Days of the Week

Is,Am,Are

10

7

17

November 24 Literature

Ch-8-Where Do You Go at Night,Mr Sun?

Grammar

Adjectives

(Picture Composition,Reading
Comprehension)

12

12

24

December 25 Literature

Ch-9-The Three Butterflies

DIVERSITY AND INCLUSION(SE)

Grammar

12

12

24



Has ,Have

DECEMBER

(PERIODIC ASSESSMENT -IV)

January 23 Literature

Ch-10- When The Earth Broke Into Two

Grammar

Position Words(On,In,Under)

(Picture Composition,Reading
Comprehension)

10

11

21

February 24 Revision 24 24

MARCH-(ANNUAL EXAMINATION)

Summary for Syllabus Assessment
Examination Chapter No. and Name

PA-1 (May) Literature

Chapter-1 –A Giant’s Cake

Chapter-2 -Our Favourite Things To Do

Grammar

Naming words

Capital Letters and full Stop

PA-2(July) Literature

Chapter-3 - Please,Thank you and Pardon Me

Chapter -4 – Little Painters

Grammar

Verb

This is, That is

These are ,Those are

(Picture Composition,Reading Comprehension)



PA-3 (Sep.) Literature

Ch-5 The Greedy Monkey

Chapter-6-Brand New Ball

Grammar

Opposites

A,An The

(Picture Composition,Reading Comprehension)

PA- 4 (Dec.) Literature

Ch-7- Papa,What’s For Lunch?

Ch-8-Where Do You Go At Night Mr.Sun?

Grammar

Is,Am,Are

Days of the Week

Adjectives

(Picture Composition,Reading Comprehension)

PA- 5 (March) Literature

Ch-9-The Three Butterflies

Ch-10- When The Earth Broke Into Two

Grammar

Has,Have

Position Words (On In Under)

(Picture Composition,Reading Comprehension)

SE stands for Subject Enrichment, Chapters taken for SE will not be
assessed in pen and paper test.

Breakup of marks for Formal Assessments
Scholastic Areas Term-I
Internal Assessment 40
Periodic Assessment(I,II,III) 60

INTERNAL ASSESSMENT 40 MARKS



Pen Paper 10
Activity (SE) 20
Notebook 10

Scholastic Areas Term-II
Internal Assessment 60
Periodic Assessment(IV,V) 40

INTERNAL ASSESSMENT 60 MARKS
Pen Paper 20
Activity (SE) 20
Art-Integrated Project 10
Notebook 10

Subject: Hindi
Name of the Book: Tip- Tap Toe (Pearson)

Term Month
No. of working

Days
Chapter Number and Name Sessions

per
chapter

Total
Sessions in a

month

T
E
R
M
-
I

April
23 साहित

1. मुझे मालूम है

2. जल बरस

वायाक-

1. भाषा (S.E)

2. वर् और वर्माला

6

6

6

5

23

May
15 साहित

3. काला बादल

वायाक

3.मातारा

8

7

15



MAY (PERIODICASSESSMENT – I)

July
27 साहित

4 पढ़ना - ललखना अपना काम

5. दीपावली

वायाक

4. रक-अनेक शब: वचन

5. सव्नाम

7

7

6

6

26

JULY (PERIODICASSESSMENT – II)

August
23 साहित

6 कछुआ राजा मछली रानी

7. भालू की दावत

वायाक

6. ल्रा

7. लवलोम शब

5

6

5

5

21

September 24 साहित

8. दरालु कृलतका

9. गधे की नासमझी

वायाक

8.परा्रवाची शब

9. लगनती

8

8

4

4

24

SEPTEMBER (PERIODICASSESSMENT – III)
October 20 साहित

10. पतलेलाल की चतुराई

वायाक

9. कैसा रा लकतना: लवशेषर

12

8 20



T
E
R
M
-
II

November
24 साहित

11. रोहन का रोबोट (S.E)

12. मौसमी दीदी की ओढ़नी

वायाक

10. लदन और महीने

8

10

6

24

December
25 साहित

13. बकरी की पूाछ

वायाक

11.रचनातक गलतलवलधराा (लचत-
वर्न)

अपलित गदायश

14

6

5

25

DECEMBER(PERIODICASSESSMENT –IV)

January
23 साहित

14. चूजोय की नादानी

वायाक

रचनातक गलतलवलधराा
(लनबयध - लेखन)

13

10

23

February
24 साहित

15. पाक् की सैर (S.E)

REVISION AND FINAL
ASSESSMENT

वायाक ,

* अपलित गदायश

* परीका हेतु पुनरावृलत

REVISION AND FINAL
ASSESSMENT

15

5

4

24

MARCH (ANNUALEXAMINATION)



Summary for Syllabus Assessment
Examination Chapter Number and Name

PA- I
(May)

साहित-

1. मुझे मालूम है

वायाक-

2. वर् और वर्माला

PA-II
(July)

साहित-

3.काला बादल

4 पढ़ना - ललखना अपना काम

5.दीपावली

वायाक-

*अपलित गदायश

3. मातारा

4.. रक-अनेक : वचन

5. . सव्नाम

PA- III
(September)

साहित-

6. कछुआ राजा मछली रानी

7. भालू की दावत

8. दरालु कृलतका

9. गधे की नासमझी

वायाक-

*अपलित गदायश

6. ल्रा

7. लवलोम शब

8. परा्रवाची शब

PA- IV
(December)

साहित-

11. पतलेलाल की चतुराई

12. मौसमी दीदी की ओढ़नी



वायाक-

9. लगनती

10. लदन और महीने

6. .रचनातक गलतलवलधराा (लचत-वर्न)

Annual
Examination
(March)

साहित-1

13. बकरी की पूाछ

14.चूजो य की नादानी

वायाक-

अपलित गदायश

11. रचनातक गलतलवलधराा (लनबयध - लेखन)

SE stands for Subject Enrichment, Chapters taken for SE will not be
assessed in pen and paper test.

Breakup of marks for Formal Assessment
ASSESSMENT PATTERN

INTERNALASSESSMENT

Term-I Term-II
ASSESSMENT PATTERN Scholastic Areas Scholastic Areas

Internal Assessment 40 60
Periodic Assessment 60(PA I, II, III) 40(PA IV, V)

Term-I Term-II
INTERNALASSESSMENT 40 MARKS 60 MARKS

Pen Paper 10 20
Activity (SE) 20 30
Notebook 10 10



Subject: Mathematics
Book Name (With Publisher): Tip-Tap-Toe (Pearson)

Term Month
No. of working

Days
Chapter Number and Name Sessions per

chapter
Total

Sessions in a
month

T
E
R
M
-
I

April
23 Chapter-1 Numbers up to 10

Tables- 2,3

Chapter-2 Addition

15

2

6

23

May
15 Chapter-2 Addition

(continued)

Chapter-3 Subtraction up to
10

Table-4,5

Revision

5

5

2

2

14

MAY (PERIODIC ASSESSMENT – I)

July
27 Chapter -3 Subtraction up to

10(continued)

Chapter -4 Numbers Up to 20

Tables- 2-5

Revision

12

10

2

2

26

JULY (PERIODIC ASSESSMENT – II)

August
23 Chapter -5 Addition up to 20

Chapter-6 Subtraction up to
20

Table- 6,7

10

9

2

2

21

September 24 Chapter-7 Shapes and
Patterns(S.E)

Chapter8- Measurements

8

8

21



Tables- 2 to 7

Revision

2

3

SEPTEMBER (PERIODIC ASSESSMENT – III)

T
E
R
M
-
II

October 20 Chapter-9 Numbers up to 10

Revision

13

4

17

November
24 Chapter- 10 Addition and

Subtraction up to 100

Chapter-10 Money(S.E)

Revision

12

8

2

6

24

December
25 Chapter-12 Time

Chapter-13 Handling Data(S.E)

Tables 2 to 7

Revision

9

9

4

2

24

DECEMBER (PERIODIC ASSESSMENT –IV)

January
23 Chapter-14 Multiplication

Revision

19

2

21

February
24 Revision 24 24

MARCH (ANNUAL EXAMINATION)
Summary for Syllabus Assessment

Examination Chapter Number and Name

PA- I (May) Chapter - 1 Numbers Up to 10

PA-II (July) Chapter - 2 Addition up to 10

Chapter – 3 Subtraction up to 10

PA- III (September) Chapter - 4 Numbers up to 20



Chapter - 5 Addition up20

Chapter-6 Subtraction up to 20

PA- IV (December) Chapter – 8 Measurements

Chapter -9 Numbers up to 100

Annual Examination
(March)

Chapter - 10 Addition up to 100

Chapter - 11 Time

Chapter – 14 Multiplication

Tables 2 -7

SE stands for Subject Enrichment, Chapters taken for SE will not be assessed in
pen and paper test.

Breakup of marks for Formal Assessments

ASSESSMENT PATTERN

INTERNALASSESSMENT

Term-I Term-II
ASSESSMENT PATTERN Scholastic Areas Scholastic Areas

Internal Assessment 40 60
Periodic Assessment 60(PA I, II, III) 40(PA IV, V)

Term-I Term-II
INTERNALASSESSMENT 40 MARKS 60 MARKS

Pen Paper 10 20
Activity (SE) 20 30
Notebook 10 10



Subject: EVS
Book Name (With Publisher): Tip-Tap-Toe (Pearson)

Term Month
No. of
working
Days

Chapter No. and Name Sessions
per

chapter

Total
Sessions in a

month

TERM
-I

April
23 Chapter-1 –My Body

Chapter-2 -About My Family and Friends

11

12

23

May
15 Chapter-3 - Our School 14 14

MAY (PERIODIC ASSESSMENT-I)

July
27 Chapter -4 – Our Neighbourhood

Chapter -5- People Who Help Us(SE)

13

13

26

JULY (PERIODIC ASSESSMENT -II)

August
23 Ch-6-All About The Food we Eat

Chaptet-7- All About The clothes WeWear(SE)

10

11

21

September 24 Chapter-8-All About The festivals we Celebrate 21 21

SEPTEMBER (PERIODIC ASSESSMENT -III)

TER
M-II

October 20 Ch-9 Our planet and animal Kingdom

Ch-10 Save The Environment (SE)

10

7

17

November 24 Ch-11 HowWe Stay Connected

Ch-12- HowWe Reach Places (SE)

12

12

24



December 25 Ch-13-HowWe Stay Safe 24 24

DECEMBER (PERIODIC ASSESSMENT-IV)

January 23 Ch-14 Our PLanet Earth 21 21

February 24 Revision 24 24

March 24 MARCH (ANNUAL EXAM) NIL

Summary for Syllabus Assessment
Examination Chapter No. and Name

PA-1 (May) Chapter-1 –My Body

Chapter-2 -About My Family and Friends

PA-2(July) Chapter-3 - Our School

Chapter -4 – Our Neighbourhood

PA-3 (Sep.) Ch-6-All About The Food we Eat

Chapter-8-All About The festivals we Celebrate

PA- 4 (Dec.) Ch-9 Our planet and animal Kingdom

Ch-11 HowWe Stay Connected

PA- 5 (March) Ch-13-HowWe Stay Safe

Ch-14 Our PLanet Earth

SE stands for Subject Enrichment, Chapters taken for SE will not be
assessed in pen and paper test.



Breakup of marks for Formal Assessments
Scholastic Areas Term-I
Internal Assessment 40
Periodic Assessment(I,II,III) 60

INTERNAL ASSESSMENT 40 MARKS
Pen Paper 10
Activity (SE) 20
Notebook 10

Scholastic Areas Term-II
Internal Assessment 60
Periodic Assessment(IV,V) 40

INTERNAL ASSESSMENT 60 MARKS
Pen Paper 20
Activity (SE) 20
Art-Integrated Project 10
Notebook 10

Subject:General Knowledge
Name of the Book: Know and GrowWith Derek (Pearson)

Term Month
No. of
working
Days

Chapter Number and Name Sessions
per

chapter

Total
Sessions in a

month

T

April
23 Chapter-1 This is Me (S.E)

Chapter-2 My Family (S.E)
Chapter -3 Good Habits
Chapter-4 Our National Flag
Chapter-5 Our National Symbols
Chapter-6 Our Leaders (S.E)

Current Affairs

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

1

1

2

6



E
R
M
-
I

May
15 Chapter -7 Famous Monuments

Chapter-8 Types of Balls (S.E)
Chapter- 9 Let’s Play Cricket (S.E)
Chapter- 10 Know Your Sports
Chapter-11 Indian Sporting Heroes

(S.E)
Chapter- 12 Animal Homes

Current Affairs

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

1

4

MAY (PERIODICASSESSMENT – I)

July
27 Chapter -13 Common and Proper

Nouns (S.E)

Chapter -14 Describing Words (S.E)

Chapter - 15 Animals and their Babies

Chapter -16 My Favourite Fairy Tales

Chapter- 17 Parts Of Plant (S.E)

Chapter- 18 HouseholdGadgets

Current Affairs

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

8

JULY (PERIODICASSESSMENT – II)

August
23 Chapter-19 Names the Animals

Chapter-20 Our Feathered Friends
(S.E)

Chapter-21 Up in the Sky

Chapter-22 Living and Non-Living
Things (S.E)

Current Affairs

1

1

1

1

2

6

September 24 Chapter -23 Find the Odd One Out
(S.E)

Chapter - 24 Fun with Shapes (S.E)

Chapter -25 Spot the Differences (S.E)

Chapter -26 Clothes WeWear (S.E)

Chapter -27 Monuments

Chapter -28 Our Houses (S.E)

1

1

0.5

0.5

1

0.5

0.5

6



Chapter - 29 They Help Us (S.E)

Current Affairs

1

SEPTEMBER (PERIODICASSESSMENT – III)

T
E
R
M
-
II

October 20 Chapter - 30 Popular Cartoons

Chapter - 31 Safety on the Road (S.E)

Chapter - 32 Telling the Time (S.E)

Chapter -33 Child Safety

Chapter -34 Tasty Sweets

Chapter - 35 Famous Indians

Current Affairs

1

0.5

0.5

1

1

1

1

6

November 24

Chapter - 36 Festivals of India (S.E)

Chapter - 37 Religions in India (S.E)

Chapter - 38 Fun Activities (S.E)

Chapter - 39 Sports Equipment (S.E)

Chapter - 40 Board Games (S.E)

Current Affairs

1

1

1

1

1

2

7

December
25 Chapter - 41 Legendary Indian

Sportspersons

Chapter - 42 Opposite Attract (S.E)

Chapter - 43 Animal Sounds

Chapter - 44 Doing Words (S.E)

Chapter - 45 Bedtime Stories

Chapter - 46 Nursery Rhymes (S.E)

Chapter - 47 Name the Vegetables

Chapter - 48 Name the Fruits

Current Affairs

1

0.5

1

0.5

1

1

0.5
0.5

1

7

DECEMBER (PERIODICASSESSMENT –IV)

January
23 Chapter - 49 Plants and Trees (S.E)

Chapter -50 Clean Environment

Chapter - 51 Directions (S.E)

0.5

0.5

0.5



Chapter - 52 My Body (S.E)

Chapter - 53 First Aid (S.E)

Chapter - 54 Water is Important (S.E)

Chapter - 55 Fun with Numbers

Chapter - 56 Animal Word
Maze

Chapter - 57 Spot the Errors

Current Affairs

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

1

1

6

February
24 Chapter - 58 Modes of Transport (S.E)

Chapter - 59 Seasons (S.E)

Chapter - 60 Musical Instruments
(S.E)

Chapter - 61 They Make Our Homes
(S.E)

Chapter - 62 My Home

Current Affairs

1

1

0.5

0.5

1

1

1

1

7

MARCH (ANNUALEXAMINATION)

Summary for Syllabus Assessment
Examination Chapter Number and Name

PA- I
(May)

Chapter-3 Good Habits

Chapter-4 Our National Flag

Chapter-5 Our National Symbols

Chapter-7 Famous Monuments

Chapter-10 Know Your Sports

Chapter-12 Animal Homes

Current Affairs

PA-II
(July)

Chapter-15 Animals and their Babies

Chapter-16 My Favourite Fairy Tales

Chapter- 18 Names the Animals

Chapter-20 Up in the Sky



Chapter-22 Household Gadgets

Current Affairs

PA- III
(September)

Chapter-27 Monuments

Chapter-30 Popular Cartoons

Chapter-33 Child Safety

Chapter-34 Tasty Sweets

Chapter-35 Famous Indians

Current Affairs

PA- IV
(December)

Chapter-41 Legendary Indian Sportspersons

Chapter-43 Animal Sounds

Chapter-45 Bedtime Stories

Chapter-47 Name the Vegetables

Chapter-48 Name the Fruits

Current Affairs

Annual
Examination
(March)

Chapter-50 Clean Environment

Chapter-55 Fun with Numbers

Chapter-56 Animal Word Maze

Chapter-57 Spot the Errors

Chapter-62 My Home

Current Affairs

SE stands for Subject Enrichment, Chapters taken for SE will not be
assessed in pen and paper test.

Breakup of marks for Formal Assessments

ASSESSMENT PATTERN

INTERNALASSESSMENT

Term-I Term-II
ASSESSMENT PATTERN Scholastic Areas Scholastic Areas

Internal Assessment 40 60
Periodic Assessment 60(PA I, II, III) 40(PA IV, V)



Subject: Computer
Book Name (With Publisher): CODE.AI (Pinnacle)

Term Month
No. of
working
Days

Chapter Number and Name Sessions per
chapter

Total
Sessions

in a
month

T
E
R
M
-
I

April
23 Chapter - 1 Introduction to Computers 10 10

May
15 Chapter - 2 Mouse Games

withGCompris

Revision

9 9

MAY (PERIODIC ASSESSMENT – I)

July
27 Chapter -3 Keyboard Games with G

Compris

Revision

9 9

JULY (PERIODIC ASSESSMENT – II)
August 23 Chapter - 4 Introduction to Tux Paint 10 10

September 24 Chapter – 5 Shapes and Objects in Tux
Paint

Revision

8

2

10

SEPTEMBER (PERIODIC ASSESSMENT – III)
October 20 Chapter – 6 Introduction to Notepad 8 8

Term-I Term-II
INTERNALASSESSMENT 40 MARKS 60 MARKS

Pen Paper 10 20
Activity (SE) 20 30
Notebook 10 10



T
E
R
M
-
II

November
24 Chapter – 7 Story creation in Story

book Weaver
9 9

December
25 Chapter – 8 Introduction to Coding

with ScratchJr

Revision

8

2

10

DECEMBER (PERIODIC ASSESSMENT – IV)

January
23 Chapter – 9 AI Around Us 9 9

February
24 Revision 8 8

MARCH (ANNUAL EXAMINATION)

Summary for Syllabus Assessment
Examination Chapter Number and Name

PA- I (May) Chapter - 1 Computers: Introduction to Computers

PA-II (July) Chapter - 2 Mouse Games with GCompris

Chapter-3 Keyboard Games with GCompris

PA- III (September) Chapter -4Introduction to Tux Paint

Chapter – 5 Shapes and Objects in Tux Paint

PA- IV (December) Chapter – 6- Introduction to Tux Paint

Chapter – 7-Story Creation in Storybook Weaver

Annual Examination
(March)

Chapter 8- Introduction to Coding with ScratchJr

Chapter – 9 AI Around Us

SE stands for Subject Enrichment, Chapters taken for SE will not be assessed in
pen and paper test.



Breakup of marks for Formal Assessments

ASSESSMENT PATTERN

INTERNALASSESSMENT

Term-I Term-II
ASSESSMENT PATTERN Scholastic Areas Scholastic Areas

Internal Assessment 40 60
Periodic Assessment 60(PA I, II, III) 40(PA IV, V)

Term-I Term-II
INTERNALASSESSMENT 40 MARKS 60 MARKS

Pen Paper 10 20
Activity (SE) 20 30
Notebook 10 10


